

HEET

102213531

Our Docket No.: <u>14033</u>

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Martin Smith, Chris Ward, Fiona Name: NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED Wilson and Keith S. Wilson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel ___Yes <u>X</u>_No city: St. Laurent state Quebec 3. Nature of conveyance: zip: H4S 2A9 Canada X Assignment _____ Security Agreement __ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No ____Other __ Execution Date: 11/07/2002, 10/07/2002, 07/11/2002 and 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Title: WIRELESS TRANSMITTER, TRANSCEIVER AND METHOD A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/180,502 Filed: 06/27/2002 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents correspondence concerning document should be involved: ___1 Name: Ralph A. Dowell 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: $X_{_}$ Enclosed Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Authorized to be charged to deposit account Arlington, VA 22202-3124 8. Deposit account number: (703) 415-2555(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 09/03/2002 Name of Person Simping

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

whose address is:

Witness' Name (print)

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel

St. Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4S 2A9

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

WIRELESS TRANSMITTER, TRANSCEIVER AND METHOD

set forth in an application for lett	ers patent of the UNITED STATES	OF AMERICA
Serial No. 10/180,502	, filed on June 27, 200	02
and all rights and privileges unde	er any and all letters patent that may b	be granted for said inventions.
S. Amos	M.S.Lmith.	Date: 11/7/02
Witness' Signature	Martin Smith 8 Chuzzlewit Drive Chelmsford, Essex United Kingdom, CM1 4XQ	Assignor
SONY A A MOS Witness' Name (print)		
S.J. (alle Witness' Signature	Chris Ward 14 Princes Gate Bishops Park, Bishops Stortford Hertfordshire, United Kingdom CM234DF	Date: 10/7/02 Assignor
S.J.GHIE	_	

PATENT REEL: 013251 FRAME: 0432

Jiana M. Wilson Date: 11th July'02 Fiona Wilson Witness' Signature

East Lodge Dell Lane Spellbrook, Hertfordshire United Kingdom, CM22 7S9

DAWN POWER Witness' Name (print)

8 Elsenham Hall

Bishops Stortford, Hertfordshire United Kingdom, CM22 6DP

Date: 11 July 2002

Assignor

Assignor

MARTINE HARVEY Witness' Name (print)

RECORDED: 09/03/2002

PATENT

REEL: 013251 FRAME: 0433